6 1645 155 1 9

4. Borsonnel Rotated to CONUS

TOTALUSNa. USMC
OFF ENLOFF ENLOFF ENL

3 100O 23 98

ENCLOSURE (1)

5. Persormel s~ 

a. At the close of the reporting period the personn8l strength . 
was as 'follows, Thirty-three (33) Marine Corps Officers, one thousand 
seventy (1070) Marine Corps Enlisted" three' (3) Navy Officers and fifty­
two (52~) Navy Enlisted.· . 

b. There were no officer promotions during the reporting period. 
Enlisted promotions during the reporting period consisted of: One Marine 
promoted,to Sgtf),thirty-th:ree to Cpl.;

[...]

AllTICLE 32 (CO~~ETED) 0 

11. A.l:n'ICLE 32 (PENDING) 0 

ENCLOSURE (1.) 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

UNC ASSIFIED

5. Personnel Summary

a. At the close of the reporting period the personnel strength
was as follows; Thirty-three (33) Marine Corps Officers, one thousand
seventy (1070) Marine Corps Enlisted, three (3) Navy Officers and fifty-
two (52) Navy Enlisted.

b. There were no officer promotions during the reporting period.
Enlisted promotions during the reporting period consisted of : One Marine
promoted to Sgt. thirty-three to Cpl.

[...]

ing of the M-16 rifle, The Quick/Fire/Quick Kill firing method was also
presented. The companies conducted normal training as operational commit-
ments permitted.

2. Familiarination : firing of the M-16 rifle was conducted at the Battalion
Rifle Range for one hundred sixty nine (169) personnel of the Battalion.

3. Quotas were received and filled for formal training which included:

a. In Country Schools
Number

(1) Officer Leadership 2.

(2) NOO Leadership 8
(3) SMCO Leadership 2
(4) Fiscal Clerk 1
(5) HST 1
(6) Carser Planning 1

[...]

and fifty-two (52) corpsmen. During this period six (6) corpsmen
were transferred to other commands: three (3) for duty and three (3)
for Duty Under Treatment. There were six (6) WIA's and one- (1) KIA for

this period.

B. PATIENT LOAD

1 1. For this period four hundred forty-two (442) patients were seen
at the Battalion Aid Station Sick Call for an average of fifteen (15)

patients per day, a decrease of 49% from last month's total.

2. There were six (6) diagnosed with V.D., ten (10) with diarrhea,
twenty-six with upper respiratory infection, six (6) with FUQ, one hundred

eighty (180) with skin disorders. The Battalion had no cases of malaria.

C. MED/CAR/DENT CAP

In Medical aid was given to one hundred forty-eight (148) Vietnamese
civilians by the BAS.

2. No dental patients were treated by the BAS during this period.

3, BAS corpsmen held no MED CAP/DENT CAP during the month of August
due to the two moves accomplished by the Battalion.

D. SANITATION

1. Sanitation inspections were held weekly during the month of August.